## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5391032

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL KRIVORUCHKO	10/21/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MEDTRONIC VASCULAR, INC.	
Street Address:	3576 UNOCAL PLACE	
City:	SANTA ROSA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95403	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15465830

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 707 566 1375

**Email:** kim.grigg@medtronic.com

Correspondent Name: KIM S GRIGG

Address Line 1: 3576 UNOCAL PLACE

Address Line 4: SANTA ROSA, CALIFORNIA 95403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RNEY DOCKET NUMBER: C00014768.USU2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TER: WILLIAM L. HAYNES	
SIGNATURE:	/William L. Haynes Reg. No. 48151/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2019	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=C14768 Priority Assignment#page1.tif source=C14768 Priority Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505344249 REEL: 048425 FRAME: 0297



### **UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE**

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

OCTOBER 25, 2016

PTAS

MEDTRONIC VASCULAR, INC. 3576 UNOCAL PLACE SANTA ROSA, CA 95403

504062750

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/24/2016 REEL/FRAME: 040095/0643

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: C00014768.USP1

ASSIGNOR:

KRIVORUCHKO, MICHAEL DOC DATE: 10/21/2016

ASSIGNEE:

MEDTRONIC VASCULAR, INC. 3576 UNOCAL PLACE

SANTA ROSA, CALIFORNIA 95403

APPLICATION NUMBER: 62398541 FILING DATE: 09/23/2016

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: BALLOON CATHETER INCLUDING BRAIDED PORTIONS FORMING PERFUSION

OPENINGS

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, MICHAEL KRIVORUCHKO, have made an invention in

# BALLOON CATHETER INCLUDING BRAIDED PORTIONS FORMING PERFUSION OPENINGS

or which a U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/398,541, was filed on September 23, 2016;

WHEREAS, <u>MEDTRONIC VASCULAR</u>, <u>INC.</u> a Delaware corporation having a place of business at <u>3576 Unocal Place</u>, <u>Santa Rosa</u>, <u>California 95403</u> hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and for all foreign countries and in and to any and all foreign and domestic Letters Patent which may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the application(s) identified above, and in and to any application claiming benefit thereto, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and any foreign countries which may be granted therefor including our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part or reissues of said Letters Patent that may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and use and benefit of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made, including the right to enforce such Letters Patent as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims by assignors for damages by reason of past infringement or for provisional rights and including the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives:

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we materially represent to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, we are the sole lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that we have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby individually covenant and agree to and with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors or assigns, learned in the law, shall advise that an amendment or division of, or continuation or any continuation-in-part thereof, or any other proceeding in connection with the filing or prosecution of said domestic or foreign patent applications is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, we, or our executors, administrators or assigns will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue or extension of the same, without charge to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense.

We hereby authorize and request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE in accordance with this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on this 21 h day of <u></u> る。21 h day of <u> るこ</u> 4 , 2016.

MICHAEL KRIVORUCHKO

PATENT REEL: 048425 FRAME: 0299

**RECORDED: 02/25/2019**